
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032222-2025 

Award

Tyne Coast College - Marine School Simulator
equipment and upgrade

Tyne Coast College

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032222

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0546dc (view related notices)

Published 13 June 2025, 11:40am

Scope 

Description

2 x GMDSS Workstations (GMDSS 1 + 12 DESK SIMULATOR)

24 x ECDIS Workstations (ECDIS 2 + 24 (CLASS C))

VTS Hardware and Software K-SIM integration (KSIM VTS UPGRADE)

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032222-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032222-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0546dc


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

K-SIM AS

Contract value

£672,333.60 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

13 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 24 June 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

26 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 31 August 2025



Page 3 to 5

2 months

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

34931400 - Ship bridge simulators

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

K-SIM AS

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPCD-5685-LRBG

Lysaker torg 35



Page 4 to 5

Lysaker

1366

Norway

Email: maritimesimulation.sales@kongsbergdigital.com

Website: https://www.kongsberg.com/maritime/products/simulation/

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Tyne Coast College

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10005999

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVYH-4724-YLXW

St Georges Avenue

South Shields

mailto:maritimesimulation.sales@kongsbergdigital.com
https://www.kongsberg.com/maritime/products/simulation/


Page 5 to 5

NE34 6ET

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@tynecoast.ac.uk

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@tynecoast.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	K-SIM AS

	Contracting authority
	Tyne Coast College


		2025-07-16T22:42:03+0100
	TCPDF




